OIPE	Docket No.: 7865-65 MIS:jb
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	- 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 JUL 3 1 2003	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ 10251	6160
To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shelley Hiron; and Sarah Medina 7.21. () ?	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Shelley Hiron; and Sarah Medina	Name: BURCON NUTRASCIENCE (MB) CORP.
	Address: 1388 Waller Avenue
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Winnipeg State/Prov.: Manitoba
☐ Other	Country: Canada ZIP: R3T 1P9
Execution Date: 7th May, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
•	,
10/405,365 April 3, 2003	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael I. Stewart	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 24,973	-
Address: Sim & McBurney	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
6th Floor, 330 University Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
B/04/2003 DBYRNE 00000170 10405365	Deposit account number:
L FC:8021 40.00 OP	o. Deposit account number.
City: Toronto State/Prov.: Ontario	
Country: Canada ZIP: M5R 1R7.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	JSE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ntion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael I. Stewart (Reg. No. 24,973)	July 30, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
Total number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Shelley Hiron; and Sarah Medina, citizens of Canada, residing respectively at 389 Lindenwood Drive W., Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3P 2J7; and 315 Wildwood Park, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada; R3T 0E5, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **FLAVOUR-ENHANCED FOOD PRODUCT**, which is described and claimed in the specification submitted herewith and was filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/CA03/00474 on April 2, 2003; and as US Patent Application No. 10/405,365 on April 3, 2003; and

WHEREAS, we verily believe ourselves to be the original, first and coinventors of the invention set forth in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, BURCON NUTRASCIENCE (MB) CORP., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Manitoba, sometimes referred to as "said assignee" having a place of business at 1388 Waller Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3T 1P9, Canada, are desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to us in hand paid by the said BURCON NUTRASCIENCE (MB) CORP., and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Shelley Hiron; and Sarah Medina, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof and all international priority rights associated therewith all to be held by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of all foreign countries of the world to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing rights to said assignee, its successors and assigns;

PATENT REEL: 014335 FRAME: 0892 AND we further agree that we will promptly, upon request and without further compensation, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of the said assignee, its successors and assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that we will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents, and said assignee's title thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal this on the day of the day o

Shelley Hiron

Sarah Medina

On this day of , 2003, before me, the subscribers, personally appeared Shelley Hiron; and Sarah Medina, to me known to be the same persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged that they executed the same.

Notary Public

KENNETH PASS
BARRISTER AND SOLICITOR
156 - 1483 PEMBINA HWY.
WINNIPEG, MANITOBA
R3T 2C6 TEL: 925-8282

PATENT REEL: 014335 FRAME: 0893

	1
O/SB/21 (08-00) OMB 0651-0031 OF COMMERCE I control number.	+
	1
	ノ
	ノコ
nmunication)
nmunication ion to Board erences)
ion to Board	
ion to Board ferences on to Group	<i>)</i>
ion to Board ferences on to Group eply Brief)	
ion to Board ferences on to Group eply Brief)	
ion to Board erences on to Group <i>aply Brief)</i> ion	

under the Paperwork	Reduction Act of 1995, n	o persons are req	Patent and Trad uired to respond to a collection of inform	lemark Off	use through 10/31/2002, OMB 065 ice: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMI ss it displays a valid OMB control r	
WE THE	TRANSMITTAL		Application	10/-	10/405,365	
TRA			Filing Date	Арі	April 3, 2003	
FORM		First Named	She	Shelley Hiron		
(to be used for a	(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)		Group Art Unit			
			Examiner Name	Examiner Name		
Total Number of Pag	es in This Submission	5	Attorney Docket Number	786	5-65 MIS:jb	
		ENCL	OSURES (check all that app	ly)		
Fee Transmittal Form Fee Attached Drawing(s) Amendment / Response Licensing- After Final Affidavits/declaration(s) Extension of Time Request Express Abandonment Request Information Disclosure Statement		ng(s) sing-related Papers		to Group Appeal Communication to Bo of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to Gr (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief, Proprietary Information Status Letter Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below): 1. Postcard		
	ichael I. Stewart	E OF APPLIC	CANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGEN	IT		
or (R Individual name	eg. No. 24,973)					
Signature	h	hu L	,			
Date Ju	ly 30, 2003		-			
		CERTIFIC	ATE OF MAILING			

CER CER	TIFICATE OF MAILING	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposition envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Was	ted with the United States Postal Service with shington, D.C. 20231 on this date:	sufficient postage as first class mail in an
Typed or printed name		
Signature	Date	
3		

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 014335 FRAME: 0894 JUL 3 1 2003 2

PTO/SB/17 (1-03)
Approved for use through 04/30/2003. OMB 0651-0032
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Complete if Known

Application Number

tor FY 2003		Filing	g Date		April 3, 2003
Effective 01/01/2003. Patent fees are subject to annual revisi	on.	First	Name	d Inve	entor Shelley Hiron
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.3	27	Exar	niner i	Name	
		Grou	ıp Art	Unit	
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) \$4	40.00 Attorney Docket No. 7865-65 MIS:jb			No. 7865-65 MIS:jb	
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)	FEE CALCULATION (continued)				
Check Credit card Money Other None	3. ADDITIONAL FEES				
Deposit Account:	Large Fee	Entity Fee	Smal Fee	Entity Fee	
Deposit Account 192253	Code 105		2051	(\$)	Fee Description Fee Paid Surcharge - late filing fee or oath
Number 192233	105				5 Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover
Deposit Account Sim & McBurney	105	2 50	2052	25	sheet
Name Silli & WEBut Hey	105	3 130	1053	130	Non - English specification
The Commissioner is authorized to: (check all that apply)	181	2 2,520	1812	2,520	For filing a request for ex parte reexamination
Charge fee(s) indicated below Credit any overpayments	180	4 920*	1804	920*	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action
Charge any additional fee(s) during the pendency of this application 1805		5 1,840*	1805	1,840*	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner
Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee	action 1251 110 2251 55 Extension for reply within first month				
to the above-identified deposit account.	125		2251		Extension for reply within second month
FEE CALCULATION	125				
1. BASIC FILING FEE	1		2253 2254		Extension for reply within third month Extension for reply within fourth month
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Description		4 1,450			· -
Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Paid		5 1,970	2255		Extension for reply within fifth month
1001 750 2001 375 Utility filing fee	140		2401		• •
1002 330 2002 165 Design filing	140		2402		Filing a brief in support of an appeal
1003 520 2003 260 Plant filing fee	140		2403		Request for oral hearing
1004 750 2004 375 Reissue filing	145			•	Petition to institute a public use proceeding
1005 160 2005 80 Provisional filing fee	145		2452		Petition to revive - unavoidable
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)	145	3 1,300	2453	650	Petition to revive - unintentional

1502 470 2502 235 Design issue fee Fee from Extra Claims Fee Paid below 2503 1503 630 315 Plant issue fee **Total Claims** -20** = 0 X 0.00 1460 130 1460 130 Petitions to the Commissioner Independent - 3** = 0 X = 0.00 50 Processing fee under 37 CFR § 1.17(q) 1807 50 1807 Multiple Dependent 1806 180 1806 Submission of Information Disclosure arge Entity Small Entity Statement Fee Description Fee Fee Fee Fee Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties) 8021 40 8021 Code (\$) Code (\$) 40.00 1202 18 2202 9 Claims in excess of 20 1809 750 2809 Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR § 1.129(a)) 2201 42 1201 84 Independent claims in excess of 3 For each additional invention to be examined (37 CFR § 1.129(b)) 750 2810 1810 1203 280 2203 140 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid ** Reissue independent claims 375 Request for Continued Examination (RCE) 1204 84 2204 42 1801 750 2801 over original patent 1802 900 1802 900 Request for expedited examination 1205 18 2205 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20 9 of a design application and over original patent Other fee (specify)

2501

650 Utility issue fee (or reissue)

1501 1,300

SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) \$0.00

or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above

*Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$)

SUBMITTED BY

Name (Print/Type)

Michael I. Stewart

Registration No. (Altorney/Agent)

24,973

Telephone

(416) 595-1155

Date

July 30, 2003

WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.17 and 1.27. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 (1-800-786-9199) and selecting the form, call

RECORDED: 07/31/2003

2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES FOR UTILITY AND

REEL: 014335 FRAME: 0895

\$40.00